www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
B series
B SERIES (Indoor, Keyed)
THG
TGG
TFG
TGG

1B
1B
B Series Part Numbering System
Insulator
Housing
Free socket DH     G
Part Number Example
Straight Plug with Cable Collet:
TGG.1B.306.CLAD52 = straight plug with key (G) and cable collet, 1B series, multipole type with
6 contacts, outer shell in chrome-plated brass, PPS insulator, male solder contacts, D type collet
for 5.0 mm diameter cable.
Free socket:
DHG.1B.306.CLLD52Z = free socket with key (G) and cable collet, 1B series, multipole type with 6
contacts, outer shell in chrome-plated brass, PPS insulator, female solder contacts, D type collet
for 5.0 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend relief.
Fixed Socket:
ZGG.1B.306.CLL = fixed socket, nut fixing, with key (G), 1B series, multipole type with 6 contacts,
outer shell in chrome-plated brass, PPS insulator, female solder contacts.
Model Page 11
Fixed socket ZG     G
Page 14
www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
B series
. . .
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Series Model
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Series Model
Reference Dimensions (mm)
Series Model
Metal Housing Models
TEG Straight plug, key (G) or keys (A…L), cable
collet, front seal and nut for fitting a bend relief
(IP 54 protection index when mated)
TGG Straight plug, key (G) or keys (A…M and R),
 cable collet
TGG Straight plug, key (G) or keys (A M), cable
 collet and nut for fitting a bend relief
14
www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
B series
9.5
12.0
15.0
18.0
36
43
50
58
26
32
38
43 1415
TFG
TFG
TFG
TFG
. . .
TFG Straight plug, non-latching, key (G) or keys
(A…M), cable collet and nut for fitting a bend
relief

M type
Reference
Type Code
Collet ø Cable ø
max. min.
www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
. . .
Variant (B series)
GMA.00.●●●.● ●
GMB.00.●●●.● ●
GMA.0B.●●●.● ●
GMA.0B.●●●.● ●
GMA.2B.●●●.● ●
GMA.2B.●●●.● ●
GMA.1B.●●●.● ●
●GMA.3B.●●●.●
●GMA.2B.●●●.●
●GMA.4B.●●●.●
GMA.4B.●●●.● ●
GMA.1B.●●●.● ●
GMA.1B.●●●.● ●
D 17 to 35
D 21 to 52
M 27 and 31
D 42 to  72
M 21 and31
24D
D 52 to 92
M 25
D 62 to 11
M 62 and 72
M 82 and 92
D 10 to 15
00
0B
1B
2B
3B
4B
Collet
Type Code
Bend relief for B series models with collet
Need to be ordered
separately
(see page 108)
Ref.
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Need to be ordered
www.spring-connectors.com  |  ella_spring@vip.163.com
Plug assembly instructions:
(B series)
Plug assembly instructions for B series
1. Pass the cable through the bend relief ①,  the collet nut ②,  the cable collet ③,  and